
EN DE PL NL FR ES

This product has factory warranty according to EU regulations. Guarantee lasts for the number 
of years shown on the packaging, starting from the date of purchase. Keep the receipt - proof 
of purchase is required in order to rely on guarantee. In the case of problems, please contact 
with the store where you purchased the product. For further product information call to our 
Hotline or visit our website: www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu

EN PRODUCT GUARANTEE

DISPOSAL

Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment) (Applicable 
in the European Union and other European countries with separate collection systems)

This marking shown on the product or its literature, indicates that it should not be 
disposed with other household wastes at the end of its working life. To prevent possible 
harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please 
separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the 

sustainable reuse of material resources.Household users should contact either the retailer where 
they purchased this product, or their local government office, for details of where and how they can 
take this item for environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact their supplier and 
check the terms and conditions of the purchase contract. This product should not be mixed with 
other commercial wastes for disposal.

* Always throw empty batteries to the battery recycling bin.
* If the battery is built-in inside the product, open the product and 

remove the battery.

MAINTENANCE

The devices are maintenance-free, so never open them. The guarantee 
becomes void when you open the appliance.Only clean the outside of the devices with 
a soft, dry cloth or a brush. Prior to cleaning, remove the devices from all voltage 
sources. Do not use any carboxylic cleaning agents or petrol, alcohol or similar. These 
attack the surfaces of the devices. Besides, the vapors are hazardous to your health 

and explosive. Do not use any sharp edged tools, screw drivers, metal brushes or similar for 
cleaning. Warning: Protect the battery against fire, too much heat and sunshine

* Make sure that all electric connections and connection cables meet the pertaining regulations 
and are in conformity with the operating instructions.

* Do not overload electrical outlets or extension cords, fire or electric shocks can be the result
* Please contact an expert in case you have any doubts about the mode of operation, the 

safety or connecting the appliances. 
* Keep all parts away from young children’s reach
* Do not store this item on wet, very cold or warm places, this can damage the electronic 

circuit boards.
* Avoid dropping or shocks, this can damage the electronic boards
* Never replace damaged power cables yourself! In such a case, remove them from the net 

and take the devices to a workshop. 
* Repairs or opening of this item may only be performed by an authorised workshop. 
* Wireless systems are subject to interference from cordless phones, microwaves, and other 

wireless devices operating in the 2.4GHz range. Keep the system AT LEAST 10 ft away from 
the devices during installation and operation. 

* Keep batteries out of the reach of children. Batteries not swallow. If a cell or battery is 
swallowed, call a physician immediately.

SAFETY

Dieses Produkt hat eine Werksgarantie nach der EU-Richtlinien. Die Garantie entnehmen Sie auf 
der Verpackung. Diese gilt ab dem Datum des Kaufs (Kaufbeleg ist zwingend erforderlich). 
Bewahren Sie die Quittung – Kaufbeleg gut auf. Im Falle von Problemen, wenden Sie sich bitte an 
den Markt, wo Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Für weitere Produktinformationen kontaktieren Sie 
unsere Hotline oder besuchen Sie unsere Website: www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

DE PRODUKTGARANTIE 

ENTSORGUNG

Korrekte Entsorgung dieses Produkts (Elektromüll) (Anzuwenden in den Ländern der 
Europäischen Union und anderen euroäischen Ländern mit einem separaten 
Sammelsystem)

Die Kennzeichnung auf dem Produkt bzw. auf der dazugehörigen Literatur gibt an, dass 
es nach seiner Lebensdauer nicht zusammen mit dem normalen Haushaltsmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Entsorgen Sie dieses Gerät bitte getrennt von anderen Abfällen, um der 
Umwelt bzw. Der menschlichen Gesundheit nicht durch unkontrollierte Müllbeseitigung zu 

schaden. Recyceln Sie das Gerät, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von stofflichen 
Ressourcen zu fördern.Private Nutzer sollten den Händler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde, 
oder die zuständigen Behörden kontaktieren, um in Erfahrung zu bringen, wie sie das Gerät auf 
umweltfreundliche Weise recyceln können.Gewerbliche Nutzer sollten sich an Ihren Lieferanten 
wenden und die Bedingungen des Verkaufsvertrags konsultieren. Dieses Produkt darf nicht 
zusammen mit anderem Gewerbemüll entsorgt werden.

* Werfen Sie leere Batterien immer in die Batterie-Recycling Behälter.
* Wenn die Batterie ist eingebaut in das Gerät, öffnen Sie das Gerät um 

den Batterie zu entfernen.

WARTUNG

Die Geräte sind wartungsfrei, also öffnen Sie sie bitte nicht. Garantie verfällt, wenn 
Sie die Geräte öffnen. Reinigen Sie die Geräte außen mit einem weichen und 
trockenen Tuch oder einer Bürste. Vor dem Reinigen ziehen Sie bitte alle Strom 
zuführungen ab. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel, die Carbonsäure, Benzin, 
Alkohol oder ähnliches enthalten. Diese Mittel greifen die Oberfläche der Geräte an 

und die Ausdünstungen sind gesundheitsschädlich und explosiv. Verwenden Sie keine 
scharfkantigen Werkzeuge, Schraubenzieher, Drahtbürsten oder ähnliches, um die Geräte zu 
reinigen. Warnung: Schützt den Batterie vor Feuer, zu viel Wärme und Sonnensche.

* Reinigen mittels eines trockenen sauberen Tuches oder einer Bürste. Verwenden Sie 
keine Scheuer- oder Lösungsmittel. Vermeiden Sie ein Feuchtwerden aller 
elektrischen Teile.

* Bewahren Sie alle Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
* Vermeiden Sie einen nassen, kalten oder warmen Umgebung; dies kann die 

elektronischen Schaltkreise beschädigen.
* Vermeiden Sie Fallenlassen oder Erschütterungen ausgesetzt, kann dies die 

elektronischen Schaltkreise beschädigen.
* Reparaturen oder Öffnung von diesem Artikel darf nur von einer zugelassenen 

Werkstatt durchgeführt werden.
* Wireless-Systeme können Störungen durch schnurlose Telefone, Mikrowellen und 

andere drahtlose Geräte, die im 2,4-GHz-Bereich liegen. Halten Sie das System 
mindestens 3 m entfernt von den Geräten während der Installation und Bedienung.

* Halten Sie die Batterien außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Batterien nicht schlucken.
Wenn eine Zelle oder Batterie verschluckt, sofort einen Arzt rufen.

ALLGEMEINE SICHERHEIT

Produkt ten, zgodnie z przepisami UE, posiada gwarancjê fabryczn¹. Gwarancja jest wa¿na 
przez okres czasu okreœlony na opakowaniu, pocz¹wszy od daty zakupu. Zachowaj rachunek - 
dowód zakupu potrzebny jest do zg³oszenia gwarancji. W przypadku problemów, skontaktuj siê 
ze sklepem, w którym produkt zosta³ zakupiony. Aby uzyskaæ wiêcej informacji na temat 
urz¹dzenia zadzwoñ na nasz¹ gor¹c¹ liniê lub odwiedŸ nasz¹ stronê internetow¹:  
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

PL GWARANCJA PRODUKTU

LIKWIDACJA

Prawidlowe usuwanie produktu (zuýyty sprzæt elektryczny i elektroniczny) (Dotyczy 
Unii Europejskiej i innych krajów europejskich z wydzielonymi systemami zbierania 
odpadów)

Oznaczenie umieszczone na produkcie lub jego dokumentacji oznacza, ýe nie naleýy 
wyrzucaã razem z innymi odpadami gospodarstwa domowego po zakoñczeniu jego 
eksploatacji . Aby uniknàã szkodliwego wpùywu na úrodowisko naturalne i zdrowie ludzi 
wskutek niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadów, prosimy o oddzielenie produktu od innego 

typu odpadów oraz odpowiedzialny recykling w celu promowania ponownego wykorzystania 
materiaùów uýytkowników resources.Household powinni skontaktowaã siæ z punktem sprzedaýy 
detalicznej, w którym dokonali zakupu produktu, lub organem wùadz lokalnych , do informacji na 
temat miejsca i sposobu poddania tego produktu procesowi recyklingu. Uýytkownicy w firmach 
powinni skontaktowaã siæ ze swoim dostawcà i sprawdziã warunki umowy zakupu. Produkt nie 
powinien byã mieszany z innymi odpadami komercyjnymi .

* Zuýyte baterie naleýy zawsze wrzucaã do kosza na baterie. 
* Jeúliakumulator jest wbudowany wewnàtrz urzàdzenia, otworzyã 

urzàdzenie i wyjmij bateriæ.

UTRZYMANIE

Urzàdzenia nie wymagaja zadnych czynnosci obslugowych, nie nalezy otwierac 
obudowy. Z chwila otwarcia obudowy urzadzenia przez uzytkownika gwarancja 
zostaje uniewazniona. Obudowe urzadzenia czyscic miekka, sucha sciereczka lub 
pedzelkiem. Przed przystapieniem do czyszczenia nalezy odlaczyc urzadzenie od 
zródla zasilania. Do czyszczenia nie stosowac zadnych karboksylowych srodków 

czyszczacych jak benzyna, alkohol czy podobnych, gdyz uszkadzaja powierzchnie obudowy 
urzadzen. Poza tym ich opary sa szkodliwe i groza wybuchem. Do czyszczenia nie stosowac równiez 
narzedzi o ostrych krawedziach, srubokretów, metalowych szczotek.

* Czyscic za pomoca czystej, suchej scierki lub szczotki, nie uzywajac do tego celu 
rozpuszczalników lub materialów sciernych. Unikac kontaktu podzespolów 
elektrycznych z wilgocia

* Wszystkie czeúci w miejscu niedostæpnym dla dzieci.
* Unikaj mokry, bardzo zimnà lub ciepùà úrodowiska; moýe to spowodowaã uszkodzenie 

podzespoùów elektronicznych.
* Unikaã upuszczenia lub uderzenia, moýe to spowodowaã uszkodzenie obwodów 

elektronicznych.
* Naprawa lub otwarcie tej pozycji mogà byã wykonywane tylko przez autoryzowany 

warsztat.
* Systemy bezprzewodowe mogà byã zakùócenia z telefonów bezprzewodowych, 

kuchenek mikrofalowych i innych urzàdzeñ bezprzewodowych dziaùajàcych w paúmie 
2,4 GHz. Trzymaj siæ przynajmniej 3 m od urzàdzenia przy instalacji i eksploatacji.

* Baterie naleýy przechowywaã w miejscu niedostæpnym dla dzieci. Baterie nie poùykaã. 
Gdy komórki lub poùkniæcia baterii, naleýy natychmiast wezwaã lekarza.

BEZPIECZEÑSTWO OGÓLNE

Dit product heeft een fabrieks garantie volgens de EU richtlijnen. De Garantie termijn duurt het 
aantal jaren zoals is aangegeven op de verpakking, starten op de aankoop-datum. Bewaar de 
kassabon – bewijs van aankoop is nodig om aanspraak te kunnen maken op de garantie. In geval 
van problemen kunt u contact opnemen met de winkel waar u het product heeft gekocht. Voor 
verdere product informatie kunt u bellen met onze Hotline of bezoek onze website: 
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

NL PRODUCT GARANTIE

VERWIJDERING

Correcte verwijdering van dit product (elektrische en elektronische apparatuur) (Van 
toepassing in de Europese Unie en andere Europese landen waar afval gescheiden wordt 
ingezameld)

Dit merkteken op het product of het bijbehorende informatiemateriaal duidt er op dat het 
niet met ander huishoudelijk afval verwijderd moet worden aan het einde van zijn 
gebruiksduur. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door 
ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen, moet u dit product van andere soorten 

afval scheiden en op een verantwoorde manier recyclen, zodat het duurzame hergebruik van 
materiaalbronnen wordt bevorderd. Huishoudelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met de 
winkel waar ze dit product hebben gekocht of met de gemeente waar ze wonen om te vernemen 
waar en hoe ze dit product milieuvriendelijk kunnen laten recyclen. Zakelijke gebruikers moeten 
contact opnemen met hun leverancier en de algemene voorwaarden van de koopovereenkomsten 
nalezen. Dit product moet niet worden gemengd met ander bedrijfsafval voor verwijdering.

* Lever lege batterijen altijd in bij de daarvoor bestemde inzamelpunten. 
* Als de batterij is ingebouwd in het product, open het en 

verwijder de 

ONDERHOUD

De toestellen zijn onderhoudsvrij, dus maak ze niet open. De garantie vervalt als je 
het apparaat opent. Reinig enkel de buitenkant van de toestellen met een zachte, 
droge doek of borstel. Vóór u ze reinigt, haal de toestellen uit alle spanningsbronnen. 
Gebruik geen carboxylisch schoonmaakmiddelen of benzine, alcohol of gelijkaardige 
producten. Deze werken agressief op het oppervlak van de toestellen. Bovendien zijn 

de dampen gevaarlijk voor je gezondheid en ontbrandbaar. Gebruik geen scherpe instrumenten, 
schroevendraaiers, metalen borstels of gelijkaardige dingen om te reinigen. Waarschuwing: 
Bescherm batterijen tegen vuur, hitte en zon.

* Schoonmaken met een droge schone doek of borsteltje, geen schuur- of 
oplosmiddelen. Vermijd vocht op alle elektrische onderdelen.

* Hou alle delen uit het bereik van kinderen. 
* Zet dit voorwerp niet op natte, erg koude of warme plaatsen; dit kan de elektronische 

printplaten beschadigen.
* Vermijd vallen of schokken; dit kan de elektronische circuits beschadigen.
* Herstellingen of openen van dit voorwerp mag enkel gebeuren door een erkende 

hersteller.
* Draadloze systemen kunnen gestoord worden door draadloze telefoons, 

microgolfovens en andere draadloze toestellen die werken op het bereik van 2,4GHz. 
Hou het systeem MINSTENS op 3m afstand van de toestellen tijdens installatie en 
bediening.

* Houd batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen. Batterijen niet inslikken. Als een cel 
of batterij is ingeslikt, onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen.

ALGEMENE VEILIGHEID

Ce produit est garanti par le constructeur selon les lois de l'Union Européenne. La durée de 
garantie est indiquée sur l’emballage, et débute à partir de la date d’achat. Conservez le ticket 
de caisse - la preuve d'achat sera exigée pour faire valoir la garantie. En cas de problèmes, 
merci de contacter le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté le produit. Pour plus d’informations 
sur ce produit, vous pouvez contacter notre ligne d'assistance ou visiter notre site Web:  
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

FR GARANTIE DU PRODUIT 

ELIMINER

Comment éliminer ce produit (déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques) 
(Applicable dans les pays de l’Union Européen et aux autres pays européens disposant 
de systémes de collecte sélective)

Ce symbole sur le produit ou sa documentation indique qu’il ne doit pas être éliminé en 
fin de vie avec les autres déchets ménagers. L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets 
pouvant porter préjudice à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez le séparer des 
autres types de déchets et le recycler de façon responsable. Vous favoriserez ainsi la 

réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Les particuliers sont invités à contacter le 
distributeur leur ayant vendu le produit ou à se renseigner auprès de leur mairie pour savoir où et 
comment ils peuvent se débarrasser de ce produit afin qu’il soit recyclé en respectant 
l’environnement. Les entreprises sont invitées à contacter leurs fournisseurs et à consulter les 
conditions de leur contrat de vente. Ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets 
commerciaux.

* Merci de jeter les piles vides dans les emplacements de recyclage 
prévus à cet effet.

* Si la pile est encastré à l'intérieur du produit, ouvrez le produit 
et retirez 

MAINTENANCE

Les appareils sont en libre utilisation, ne jamais les ouvrir. La garantie n'est plus 
valide si les appareils sont ouverts. Ne nettoyer que l'extérieur des appareils avec un 
chiffon doux et sec. Avant de nettoyer, débrancher les appareils. Ne pas utiliser 
d'agents nettoyant à l'acide carboxylique ni d'essence, d'alcool ou autre produit de ce 
type. Ces produits attaquent la surface des appareils. Par ailleurs, les vapeurs sont 

dangereuses pour la santé et explosives. Ne pas utiliser d'ustensile à bout tranchant, de tournevis, 
de brosse métallique ou autre élément semblable pour le nettoyage. ATTENTION: protéger la pile 
contre les rayons du soleils, les chaleurs élevées et les feux.

* Nettoyez l'article à l'aide d'un chiffon ou d'une brosse sec/sèche et propre; n'utilisez 
pas de produits abrasifs ou de solvants. Évitez l'humidité dans toutes les parties 
électriques.

* Conservez toutes les pièces hors de la portée des enfants.
* Éviter un environnement humide, très froid ou chaud; cela peut endommager les 

circuits électroniques.
* Évitez de faire tomber ou de chocs, ce qui peut endommager les circuits 

électroniques.
* Les réparations ou l'ouverture de ce point ne peuvent être effectuées par un 

réparateur agréé.
* Les systèmes sans fil sont sujets aux interférences des téléphones sans fil, des micro-

ondes, et autres appareils sans fil utilisant la fréquence 2.4GHz. Placer le système AU 
MOINS à 3 m de ces appareils au cours de l'installation et au moment de l'utiliser.

* Gardez les piles hors de la portée des enfants. Batteries pas avaler. Quand une pile 
ou batterie est avalé, appeler un médecin immédiatement.

SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALE

Este producto dispone de una garantía de fábrica según las normativas de la UE. La garantía 
tiene la duración en años indicada en el embalaje, a partir de la fecha de compra. Conserve el 
recibo - es necesaria una prueba de compra para poder aplicar la garantía. En caso de 
problemas, contacte con el comercio en el que adquirió el producto. Para obtener más 
información del producto, llame a nuestra línea de asistencia o visite nuestro sitio web:  
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

ES GARANTÍA DE PRODUCTO

ELIMINACIÓN

Comment éliminer ce produit (déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques) 
(Applicable dans les pays de l’Union Européen et aux autres pays européens disposant 
de systémes de collecte sélective)

Ce symbole sur le produit ou sa documentation indique qu’il ne doit pas être éliminé en 
fin de vie avec les autres déchets ménagers. L’élimination incontrôlée des déchets 
pouvant porter préjudice à l’environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez le séparer des 
autres types de déchets et le recycler de façon responsable. Vous favoriserez ainsi la 

réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Les particuliers sont invités à contacter le 
distributeur leur ayant vendu le produit ou à se renseigner auprès de leur mairie pour savoir où et 
comment ils peuvent se débarrasser de ce produit afin qu’il soit recyclé en respectant 
l’environnement. Les entreprises sont invitées à contacter leurs fournisseurs et à consulter les 
conditions de leur contrat de vente. Ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets 
commerciaux.

* Merci de jeter les piles vides dans les emplacements de recyclage 
prévus à cet effet.

* Si la pile est encastré à l'intérieur du produit, ouvrez le produit 
et retirez 

MANTENIMIENTO

Los dispositivos no necesitan mantenimiento, por lo que nunca las abren. La garantía 
queda anulada cuando se abre la appliance.Only limpiar el exterior de los 
dispositivos con un paño suave y seco o un cepillo. Antes de limpiar, quitar los 
dispositivos de todas las fuentes de tensión. No utilice ningún producto de limpieza 
carboxílicos o gasolina, alcohol o similar. Estos atacan las superficies de los 

dispositivos. Además, los vapores son peligrosos para su salud y explosivo. No utilice herramientas 
de bordes afilados, destornilladores, cepillos de metal o similar para la limpieza. Advertencia: 
Proteger la batería contra el fuego, el exceso de calor y el sol.

* Límpiela con un paño limpio y seco o con un cepillo, no utilice disolventes ni 
abrasivos. Evite la humedad en todos los componentes eléctricos. 

* Mantenga todas las piezas fuera del alcance de los niños.
* Evitar un ambiente húmedo, muy frío o caliente; esto puede dañar los circuitos 

electrónicos.
* Evitar el goteo o choques, ya que podría dañar los circuitos electrónicos.
* Las reparaciones o apertura de este artículo sólo podrán ser realizadas por un taller 

autorizado.
* Los sistemas inalámbricos pueden ser interferencias de teléfonos inalámbricos, 

hornos microondas y otros dispositivos inalámbricos que operan en el rango de 
2,4 GHz. Mantenga el sistema al menos 3 metros de distancia de los dispositivos 
durante la instalación y operación.

* Mantenga las pilas fuera del alcance de los niños. Las pilas no se tragan. Cuando se 
traga una pila o batería, llame a un médico inmediatamente.

SEGURIDAD

The CAR1 car alarm provides you with an easy to use car alarm for extra 
security and protection for your car.

Package content (1)
a) Siren with mounting bracket and cable
b) Cigarette lighter pressure sensor
c) Remote control

Hardware installation
- Connect the mounting bracket on a safe place under the hood of your car 

and connect it to your car’s battery (2)
- Insert the pressure sensor in your cigarette lighter (3)

Programming
- Press the Remote Learning button on the siren (4a). The siren will give 10 

short beeps. Now press the disarm button on the remote to learn the 
remote(4b).

- Press both buttons on the remote at the same time for 3 seconds (5), the 
control module will give 3x 10 beeps to confirm program mode.

- Press the disarm button 3 times after entering program mode to program 
the pressure sensor. After the siren has given 3 beeps switch the sensor to 
ON position, the siren will beep once.

- Press the disarm button 4 times after entering the program mode  to set 
shock sensitivity. After the siren has given 4 beeps you can select the 
sensitivity level by pressing the disarm button: 
* Push 1 x on the disarm button, the sirens sounds 1, 2, or 3 times to 

indicate which modus is active (default modus 2)
* Push successively 1 x on the disarm button to select the next modus. The 

siren will then sound a few times to indicate the new modus.
1 beep = low sensitivity.
2 beeps = medium sensitivity 

(default setting)
3 beeps = high sensitivity. 

- Press the disarm button 5 times after entering the program mode to delete
a sensor. After the siren has given 5 beeps you press the disarm button 3 
times followed by the arm button 1 time. 

System operation
To arm the system press the Arm button (6a) once. The siren will give 2 
confirmation beeps. After 60 seconds the pressure sensor and shock sensor will be 
active. To disarm the system press the disarm button (6b) once. The siren will give 
1 confirmation beep. 

: Please read manual before use, and store it carefully 
for future use and maintenance

CAR1 ist eine einfach zu verwendende Autoalarmanlage, die Ihnen 
mehr Sicherheit und Schutz für Ihr Auto bietet.

Packungsinhalt (1)
a) Sirene mit Montagebügel und Kabel
b) Drucksensor für den Zigarettenanzünder
c) Fernbedienung

Installation der Hardware
- Montieren Sie den Montagebügel an einem sicheren Ort unter der 

Motorhaube Ihres Autos und verbinden Sie ihn mit der Autobatterie (2)
- Stecken Sie den Drucksensor in Ihren Zigarettenanzünder (3)

Programmierung
- Drücken Sie die Taste "Remote Learning" auf der Sirene (4a). Die Sirene 

gibt 10 kurze akustische Signale. Drücken Sie jetzt die "Disarm"-Taste auf 
der Fernbedienung, um sie anzulernen (4b). 

- Drücken Sie beide Tasten auf der Fernbedienung gleichzeitig 3 Sekunden 
lang (5), das Steuermodul gibt 3x 10 akustische Signaltöne, um den 
Programmiermodus zu bestätigen. 

- Wenn Sie sich im Programmiermodus befinden, drücken Sie die "Disarm"-
Taste 3 mal, um den Drucksensor zu programmieren. Wenn die Sirene 3 
Signaltöne abgegeben hat, schalten Sie den Sensor auf "ON", die Sirene gibt 
ein akustisches Signal. 

- Wenn Sie sich im Programmiermodus befinden, drücken Sie die "Disarm"-
Taste 4 mal, um den Erschütterungsempfindlichkeit einzustellen. Wenn die 
Sirene 4 akustische Signale abgegeben hat, können Sie durch Drücken der 
"Disarm"-Taste den Empfindlichkeitsgrad auswählen.
* Drücken Sie 1 x die Desaktivierungstaste, die Sirene ertönt 1, 2 oder 3 

Mal, um den aktiven Modus anzuzeigen (Standardmodus 2)
* Wiederholt 1 x auf die Desaktivierungstaste drücken, um den nächsten 

Modus auszuwählen. Die Sirene ertönt dann ein paar Mal, um den neuen 
Modus anzuzeigen.

1 Signalton = niedrige Empfindlichkeit.
2 Signaltöne = mittlere Empfindlichkeit

(Standardeinstellung)
3 Signaltöne = hohe Empfindlichkeit.

- Wenn Sie sich im Programmiermodus befinden, drücken Sie die "Disarm"-
Taste 5 mal, um einen Sensor zu löschen. Wenn die Sirene 5 akustische 
Signale abgegeben hat, drücken Sie die "Disarm"-Taste 3 Mal und danach 
die "Arm"-Taste 1 Mal. 

Systembetrieb
Um das System scharf zu schalten, drücken Sie die "Arm"-Taste (6a) einmal. 
Zur Bestätigung gibt die Sirene 2 akustische Signale. Nach 60 Sekunden sind 
der Drucksensor und der Erschütterungssensor aktiviert. Um das System 
unscharf zu schalten, drücken Sie einmal die "Disarm"-Taste (6b). Die Sirene 
gibt ein akustisches Signal zur Bestätigung

: Bitte lesen Sie vor diese Anleitung vor dem 
Gebrauch und bewahren Sie sie sorgfältig auf für 
die zukünftige Verwendung und Wartung  

Alarm samochodowy CAR1 zapewnia latwe w instalacji i uzytkowaniu, 
dodatkowe zabezpieczenie Twojego samochodu. 

Zawartosc opakowania (1)
a) Syrena dzwiekowa ze wspornikiem montazowym i przewodem
b) Czujnik cisnieniowy podlaczany do gniazda zapalniczki samochodowej
c) Pilot zdalnego sterowania

Montaz osprzetu 
- Zamontowac wspornik montazowy w bezpiecznym miejscu pod maska 

samochodu i podlaczyc go do akumulatora pojazdu (2)
- Wlozyc czujnik cisnieniowy do gniazda zapaliczki samochodowej (3)

Programowanie
- Nacisnac przycisk zdalnego programowania (Remote Learning) na syrenie 

dzwiekowej (4a). Syrena wyemituje 10 krótkich pisków. Z kolei nacisnac 
przycisk disarm na pilocie zdalnego sterowania, co spowoduje 
zaprogramowanie pilota (4b). 

- Nacisnac jednoczesnie obydwa przyciski na pilocie zdalnego sterowania i 
przytrzymac przez 3 sekundy (5), uklad sterowania wyemituje 3 serie po 10 
pisków, co bedzie potwierdzeniem trybu programowania. 

- Celem zaprogramowania czujnika cisnieniowego, po uruchomieniu trybu 
programowania 3-krotnie nacisnac przycisk disarm. Po wyemitowaniu przez 
syrene 3 pisków przelaczyc czujnik do pozycji ON, po czym syrena 
wyemituje jeden pisk. 

- Celem ustawienia czulosci ukladu na wstrzas, po uruchomieniu trybu 
programowania 4-krotnie nacisnac przycisk disarm. Po wyemitowaniu przez 
syrene 4 pisków, naciskajac przycisk disarm mozna wybrac poziom czulosci 
ukladu: 
* Przycisn¹æ przycisk 1 x, rozlegnie siê dŸwiêk syreny 1, 2, lub 3 razy, 

wskazuj¹c, który tryb jest aktywny (domyœlny tryb 2)
* Nacisn¹æ przycisk kolejny 1 x, aby wybraæ nastêpny tryb. DŸwiêk syreny 

rozlegnie siê kilkakrotnie, aby wskazaæ na nowy tryb.
1 pisk = niska czulosc.
2 piski = srednia czulosc 

(ustawienie domyslne)
3 piski = wysoka czulosc. 

- Celem wykasowania czujnika z pamieci, po uruchomieniu trybu 
programowania 5-krotnie nacisnac przycisk disarm. Po wyemitowaniu przez 
syrene 5 pisków nalezy 3-krotnie nacisnac przycisk disarm, po czym 1 raz 
przycisk arm. 

Obsluga systemu alarmowego 
Celem uzbrojenia ukladu nalezy 1 raz nacisnac przycisk Arm (6a). Syrena 
wyemituje 2 piski bedace potwierdzeniem. Po 60 sekundach czujnik cisnieniowy 
oraz czujnik uderzeniowy beda aktywne. Chcac rozbroic uklad nalezy 1 raz 
nacisnac przycisk disarm (6b). Syrena wyemituje 1 pisk potwierdzenia.

: Prosze przeczytac te instrukcje przed uzyciem i nalezy
ja przechowywac w bezpiecznym miejscu 
dowykorzystania w przyszlosci i konserwacji

De CAR1-autoalarm biedt u een gemakkelijk te gebruiken autoalarm 
voor extra veiligheid en bescherming voor uw auto.

Inhoud verpakking (1)
a) Sirene met bevestigingsbeugel en kabel
b) Sigarettenaansteker druksensor
c) Afstandsbediening

Installatie van de hardware
- Bevestig de bevestigingsbeugel op een veilige plaats onder de motorkap van 

uw auto en sluit het aan op uw autobatterij (2)
- Steek de druksensor in uw sigarettenaansteker (3)

Programmeren
- Druk op de “Op afstand leren”-knop op de sirene (4a). De sirene zal 10 

korte pieptonen geven. Druk nu op de “disarm”-knop op de 
afstandsbediening om de afstandsbediening te leren (4b).

- Druk op en houd beide knoppen op de afstandsbediening gedurende 3 
seconden tegelijk ingedrukt (5), de bedieningsmodule zal 3x 10 pieptonen 
geven om de programmeermodus te bevestigen.

- Druk 3 keer op de “disarm”-knop na het openen van de programmeermodus 
om de druksensor te programmeren. Nadat de sirene 3 pieptonen heeft 
gegeven schakel de sensor naar de “AAN”-positie, de sirene zal één keer 
piepen.

- Druk 4 keer op de “disarm”-knop na het openen van de programmeermodus 
om de schokgevoeligheid in te stellen. Nadat de sirene 4 pieptonen heeft 
gegeven, kunt u het gevoeligheidsniveau selecteren door op de “disarm”-
knop te drukken:
* Druk 1 x op de disarm knop, de sirene geeft 1, 

2, of 3 piepjes om aan te geven in welke stand 
deze nu staat(standaard stand 2)

* Druk vervolgens steeds 1 x op de disarm knop 
om de volgende stand te kiezen, hierna zal de 
sirene weer enkele piepjes geven om de nieuwe 
stand aan te duiden.
1 pieptoon = lage gevoeligheid.
2 pieptonen = gemiddelde gevoeligheid

(standaardinstelling)
3 pieptonen = hoge gevoeligheid.

- Druk 5 keer op de “disarm”-knop na het openen van de programmeermodus 
om de sensor te wissen. Nadat de sirene 5 pieptonen heeft gegeven drukt u 
3 keer op de “disarm”-knop en vervolgens 1 keer op de “arm”-knop.

Werking van het systeem
Druk 1 keer op de “arm”-knop (6a) om het systeem te activeren. De sirene zal 
2 pieptonen ter bevestiging geven. Na 60 seconden zullen de druksensor en 
schoksensor actief worden. Druk 1 keer op de “disarm”-knop (6b) om het 
systeem te deactiveren. De sirene zal 1 pieptoon ter bevestiging geven.

: Lees handleiding voor gebruik, en bewaar deze dan 
zorgvuldig voor toekomstig gebruik en onderhoud

L'alarme pour véhicule CAR1 est une alarme facile à utiliser qui 
garantit votre sécurité et assure la protection de votre véhicule.

Contenu de l'emballage (1)
a) Sirène équipée d'un support de montage et d'un câble
b) Capteur de pression alimenté par l'allume-cigare
c) Télécommande

Installation du matériel
- Installer le support de montage à un endroit sûr sous le capot et raccorder 

celui-ci à la batterie de votre véhicule (2)
- Inserreez le capteur de pression dans la prise allume-cigare (3)

Programmation
- Appuyer sur le bouton « Appairage Télécommande » sur la sirène (4a). La 

sirène va émettre 10 brefs signaux sonores. Puis appuyer sur le bouton 
disarm de la télécommande pour l'appairer (4b).

- Appuyer simultanément sur les deux boutons de la télécommande pendant 3 
secondes (5), le module de commande va émettre 3 x 10 signaux sonores 
pour confirmer qu'il est en mode programmation.

- Une fois en mode de programmation, appuyer 3 fois sur le bouton disarm 
pour programmer le capteur de pression. Après l'émission de 3 signaux 
sonores de la sirène, placer le capteur en position ON, la sirène émet un 
signal sonore.

- Une fois en mode de programmation, appuyer 4 fois sur le bouton disarm 
pour régler la sensibilité au chos. Après les 4 signaux sonores de la sirène, 
vous pouvez sélectionner le niveau de sensibilité en appuyant sur le bouton 
disarm: 
* Appuyez 1 x sur le bouton de désarmement, la sirène retentit 1, 2 ou 3 

fois pour indiquer le mode activé (mode par défaut 2)
* Appuyez 1 x successivement sur le bouton de désarmement pour 

sélectionner le mode suivant. La sirène retentit alors plusieurs fois pour 
signaler le nouveau mode.

1 signal sonore = sensibilité basse.
2 signaux sonores = sensibilité intermédiaire

(réglage par défaut).
3 signaux sonores = haute sensibilité. 

- Une fois en mode de programmation, appuyer 5 fois sur le bouton disarm 
pour supprimer un capteur. Après les 5 signaux sonores de la sirène, 
appuyer 3 fois sur le bouton disarm puis 1 fois sur le bouton arm. 

Fonctionnement du système
Pour armer le système, appuyer une fois sur le bouton Arm (6a). La sirène va 
émettre 2 signaux sonores de confirmation. Après 60 secondes, le capteur de 
pression et le capteur de chocs seront activés. Pour désarmer le système, 
appuyer une fois sur le bouton disarm (6b). La sirène va émettre 1 signal 
sonore de confirmation.

: Veuillez lire le manuel avant toute utilisation et 
conservez le soigneusement pour l’utilisation et
la maintenance ultérieures.  

La alarma de coche CAR1 le proporciona una alarma de coche fácil de 
utilizar para tener una seguridad y protección adicionales para su 
coche.

Contenido del paquete (1)
a) Sirena con soporte de montaje y cable
b) Sensor de presión de encendedor de cigarrillos
c) Mando a distancia

Instalación del equipo
- Conecte el soporte de montaje en un lugar seguro debajo del capó de su 

coche y conéctelo a la batería de su coche (2)
- Inserte el sensor de presión en su encendedor de cigarrillos (3)

Programación
- Pulse el botón de Aprendizaje a Distancia en la sirena (4a). La sirena 

emitirá 10 pitidos cortos. Ahora pulse el botón disarm en el telemando para 
aprender el telemando (4b).

- Pulse ambos botones del telemando al mismo tiempo durante 3 segundos 
(5), el módulo de control emitirá 3 x 10 pitidos para confirmar el modo de 
programación.

- Pulse el botón disarm 3 veces después de entrar al modo de programación 
para programar el sensor de presión. Después de que la sirena haya emitido 
3 pitidos cambie el sensor a la posición ON, la sirena pitará una vez.

- Pulse el botón disarm 4 veces después de entrar al modo de programación 
para establecer la sensibilidad a los golpes. Después de que la sirena haya 
emitido 4 pitidos se puede seleccionar el nivel de sensibilidad pulsando el 
botón disarm:
* Pulse el botón de desactivación una vez, la sirena sonará 1, 2 ó 3 veces 

para indicar el modo activado (el modo por defecto es el 2)
* Pulse el botón de desactivación una vez sucesivamente para seleccionar 

los modos siguientes. La sirena sonará varias veces para indicar el nuevo 
modo.

1 pitido = sensibilidad baja.
2 pitido = sensibilidad media (ajuste

predefinido)
3 pitido = sensibilidad alta. 

- Pulse el botón disarm 5 veces después de entrar al modo de programación 
para eliminar el sensor. Después de que la sirena haya emitido 5 pitidos se 
pulsa el botón disarm 3 veces seguido por el botón arm 1 vez. 

Funcionamiento del sistema
Para armar el sistema pulse el botón Arm (6a) una vez. La sirena emitirá 2 
pitidos de confirmación. Después de 60 segundos el sensor de presión y el 
sensor de golpe estarán activos. Para desarmar el sistema pulse el botón 
disarm (6b) una vez. La sirena emitirá 1 pitido de confirmación.

: Por favor, lea el manual antes de usar y 
mantenerlo seguro para su uso y
mantenimiento posterior.

CAR1 10.023.84
Universal car alarm
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Jules Verneweg 87
5015 BH Tilburg
The Netherlands
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SPECIFICATIONS

Voltage : 12V
Frequency : 433.92MHz
Effective range : 10m (min.)
Sound level : >100dB
Operating temperature : -20°C ~ 50°C 
Operating humidity : Max 85% RH
Transmitter : built-in 3.6V/80mAh Ni-MH rechargeable battery
Remote control : 12VDC, 20mA battery type 23AE
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Autoalarm CAR1 je snadno použitelný a zajištuje dodatecné 
zabezpecení a ochranu vašeho vozidla.

Obsah balení (1)
a) Siréna s montážní podperou a kabelem
b) Tlakové cidlo do zapalovace cigaret
c) Dálkový ovladac

Instalace hardwaru
- Pripevnete montážní podperu na bezpecné místo pod kapotu vašeho vozu a 

pripojte ji k baterii vozu (2)
- Tlakové cidlo zasunte do zapalovace cigaret (3)

Programování
- Stisknete tlacítko dálkového programování (Remote Learning) na siréne 

(4a). Siréna poté vydá 10 krátkých pípnutí. Nyní stisknete na ovladaci 
tlacítko disarm, abyste jej mohli naprogramovat (4b).

- Obe tlacítka na ovladaci stisknete soucasne na 3 sekundy (5), rídící modul 
vydá 3 x 10 pípnutí pro potvrzení režimu programování.

- Po vstupu do režimu programování stisknete trikrát tlacítko disarm, abyste 
naprogramovali tlakové cidlo. Poté, co siréna vydá 3 pípnutí, prepnete cidlo 
do polohy ON a siréna pípne jednou.

- Po vstupu do režimu programování stisknete ctyrikrát tlacítko disarm, abyste 
nastavili citlivost otresu. Poté, co siréna vydá 4 pípnutí, mužete stiskem 
tlacítka disarm zvolit úroven citlivosti:
* Stisknìte 1 x tlaèítko Disarm, sirény zazní 1, 2, nebo 3x, èímž indikují 

režim, který je právì aktivní (implicitní režim 2)
* Stisknìte následnì 1 x tlaèítko Disarm, abyste vybrali další režim. Poté 

nìkolikrát zazní siréna, což indikuje nový režim.
1 pípnutí = nízká citlivost.
2 pípnutí = strední citlivost 

(výchozí nastavení)
3 pípnutí = vysoká citlivost. 

- Po vstupu do režimu programování stisknete petkrát tlacítko disarm, abyste 
cidlo vymazali. Poté, co siréna vydá 5 pípnutí, stisknete trikrát tlacítko 
disarm a potom jedenkrát tlacítko arm. 

Cinnost systému
Pro odblokování systému stisknete jednou tlacítko Arm (6a). Siréna vydá 2 
pípnutí pro potvrzení. Po 60 sekundách bude tlakové cidlo i cidlo otresu aktivní. 
Pro zablokování systému stisknete jednou tlacítko disarm (6b). Siréna vydá 1 
pípnutí pro potvrzení.

: Pøeètìte si návod pred pouþitím, a uložte jej opatrnì
pro budoucí pouþití a údržbì.

CAR1 araç alarmi ekstra güvenlik ve araciniz için koruma saglayan 
kullanimi kolay bir araç alarmi sunuyor.

Paket içerigi (1)
a) Oturtma ayagi ve kablosuyla beraber siren
b) Sigara çakmagi basinç sensörü
c) Uzaktan kumanda

Donanim kurulumu
- Oturtma ayakligini araç kaputunuzun altinda güvenli bir yere baglayin ve 

aracinizin aküsüne baglayin (2)
- Sigara çakmaginizdaki basinç sensörünü içine yerlestirin (3)

Programlama
- Siren üzerindeki Uzaktan Ögrenme dügmesine basin (4a). Siren 10 kisa bip 

sesi verecektir. Simdi sinyali ögrenmesi için kumandaniz üzerindeki disarm 
dügmesine basin (4b).

- Kumanda üzerindeki iki tusa 3 saniye boyunca beraber basin (5), kontrol 
birimi program modunu onaylamak için 3x 10 bip sesi verecektir.

- Basinç sensörünü programlamak için program moduna girdikten sonra 
disarm dügmesine 3 defa basin. Siren 3 bip sesi verdikten sonra sensörü ON 
pozisyonuna çevirin, siren bir defa bip sesi verecektir.

- Sarsinti hassasligini ayarlamak için program moduna girdikten sonra disarm 
dügmesine 4 defa basin. Siren 4 defa bip sesi verdikten sonra disarm 
dügmesine basarak hassaslik seviyesini ayarlayabilirsiniz:
* 1 x devreden çýkarma düðmesine basýn, hangi modun (varsayýlan mod 2) 

etkin olduðunu göstermek için sirenler 1, 2 veya 3 kez çalar.
* Sonraki modu seçmek için 1 x devreden çýkarma düðmesine art arda 

basýn. Ardýndan yeni modu göstermek için siren bir kaç kez çalacaktýr.
1 bip = düsük hassasiyet.
2 bip = orta hassasiyet (fabrika ayari)
3 bip = yüksek hassasiyet. 

- Sensörü silmek için program moduna girdikten sonra disarm dügmesine 5 
defa basin. Siren 5 defa bip sesi verdikten sonra disarm dügmesine 3 defa ve 
ardindan arm dügmesine 1 defa basin. 

Sistem isletimi
Sistemi çalistirmak için Arm dügmesine (6a) bir defa basin. Siren 2 defa 
onaylama bip sesi verecektir. 60 saniye sonra basinç sensörü ve sarsinti 
sensörü aktif hale gelecektir. Sistemi kapatmak için disarm dügmesine (6b) bir 
defa basin. Siren 1 defa onaylama bip sesi verecektir.

?  s??a?e?µ?? a?t?????t?? CAR1 p??sf ??e? e?????a st? ???s? ?a? 
ep?p???? asf ??e?a ??a t?? p??stas?a t?? a?t?????t?? sa?.

? e??e??µe?a s?s?e?as?a? (1)
a) Se????a µe p?a?s?? st?????? ?a? ?a?? d??
b) ??s??t??a? p?es?? a?apt??a
c) ???e?e???st????

???at?stas? µ??a????? e??p??sµ??
- Ste?e? ste t? p?a?s?? st?????? se asf a??? s?µe?? ??t?  ap? t? ?ap? t?? 

a?t?????t?? sa? ?a? s??d?ste t? µe t? µpata??a t?? a?t?????t?? (2)
- ??p??et?ste t?? a?s??t??a p?es?? st?? a?apt??a (3)

? ????aµµat?sµ??
- ? ??ste t? p???t?? ?p?µa???sµ???? ?ata?? ??s?? st? se????a (4a). ?p? t? 

se????a ?a a???st??? 10 s??t?µa µp?p. ?? ?a p??ste t? p???t?? disarm st? 
t??e?e???st???? ??a ?a ?ata?? ???e? t? t??e?e???st???? (4b).

- ? ??ste ?a? ta d?? p???t?a st? t??e?e???st???? ta?t?????a ??a 3 
de?te???epta (5), ?a? ?a a???st??? ap? t? t??e?e???st???? 3x 10 µp?p ? ? 
ep?ßeßa?? s? t?? p????aµµat?sµ??.

- ? ??ste 3 f ???? t? p???t?? disarm af ?? µetaße?te st? ?e?t?????a t?? 
p????aµµat?sµ?? ??a ?a p????aµµat?sete t?? a?s??t??a p?es??. ? f ?? 
a???st??? 3 µp?p ap? t? se????a, ????ste t?? a?s??t??a st? ??s? ON, ?a? 
?a a???ste? ??a µp?p ap? t? se????a.

- ? ??ste 4 f ???? t? p???t?? disarm af ?? µetaße?te st? ?e?t?????a t?? 
p????aµµat?sµ?? ??a ?a ???µ?sete t? ep?ped? e?a?s??s?a? ?t?p?µat??. 
? f ?? a???st??? 4 µp?p ap? t? se????a, µp??e?te ?a ep????ete t? ep?ped? 
e?a?s??s?a? p?????ta? t? p???t?? disarm:
* ÐéÝóôå 1 x ôï ðëÞêôñï áöïðëéóìïý, ç óåéñÞíá ç÷åß 1, 2, Þ 3 öïñÝò 

õðïäåéêíýïíôáò ðïéïò ôñüðïò ëåéôïõñãßáò åßíáé åíåñãüò (ðñïåðéëåãìÝíïò 
ôñüðïò ëåéôïõñãßáò 2)

* ÐéÝóôå äéáäï÷éêÜ 1 x ôï ðëÞêôñï áöïðëéóìïý ãéá íá åðéëÝîåôå ôïí åðüìåíï 
ôñüðï ëåéôïõñãßáò. Ç óåéñÞíá èá ç÷Þóåé ìåñéêÝò öïñÝò õðïäåéêíýïíôáò 
ôïí íÝï ôñüðï ëåéôïõñãßáò.

1 µp?p = ?aµ??? ep?ped? e?a?s??s?a?.
2 µp?p = µesa?? ep?ped? e?a?s??s?a?

(p??ep??e?µ??? ???µ?s?)
3 µp?p = ?? ??? ep?ped? e?a?s??s?a?. 

- ? ??ste 5 f ???? t? p???t?? disarm af ?? µetaße?te st? ?e?t?????a t?? 
p????aµµat?sµ?? ??a ?a d?a???? ete ??a? a?s??t??a. ? f ?? a???st??? 5 
µp?p ap? t? se????a, p??ste t? p???t?? disarm 3 f ???? ?a? st? s????e?a t? 
p???t?? arm 1 f ???. 

?e?t?????a s?st?µat??
G?a ?a ?p??sete t? s?st?µa p??ste t? p???t?? Arm (6a) µ?a f ???. ?p? t? 
se????a ?a a???st??? 2 µp?p ep?ßeßa?? s??. ? et? ap? 60 de?te???epta ?a 
e?e???p??????? ? a?s??t??a? p?es?? ?a? ? a?s??t??a? ?t?p?µat??. G?a ?a 
af ?p??sete t? s?st?µa p??ste t? p???t?? disarm (6b) µ?a f ???. ?p? t? 
se????a ?a a???ste? 1 µp?p ep?ßeßa?? s??.l

Sistemul CAR1 reprezinta o alarma de masina usor de utilizat, oferind o 
siguranta si protectie sporita masinii dumneavoastra.

Continutul pachetului (1)
a) Sirena cu consola de montare si cablu
b) Senzor presiune bricheta 
c) Telecomanda 

Instalare sistem
- Conectati consola de montare pe o suprafata sigura, sub capota masinii, si 

apoi conectati-o la bateria masinii (2)
- Introduceti senzorul de presiune în bricheta (3)

Programare
- Apasati butonul de Memorare Telecomanda al sirenei (4a). Sirena va emite 

10 sunete scurte. Acum apasati butonul disarm al telecomenzii, pentru 
memorarea acesteia din urma (4b).

- Apasati simultan ambele butoane ale telecomenzii timp de 3 secunde (5), si 
unitatea de control va emite 3x 10 sunete de confirmare a optiunii de 
programare.

- Apasati butonul disarm de 3 ori dupa activarea optiunii de programare, ca sa 
setati senzorul de presiune. Dupa ce sirena a sunat de 3 ori, comutati 
senzorul pe pozitia ON, si sirena va mai suna o data.

- Apasati butonul disarm de 4 pri dupa activarea optiunii de programare, ca sa 
setati sensibilitatea de impact. Dupa ce sirena a sunat de 4 ori, puteti 
selecta gradul de sensibilitate apasând butonul disarm:
* Apãsaþi 1 pe butonul disarm, alarmele sunã o datã, de 2 sau 3 ori pentru a 

indica modul activ (mod iniþial 2)
* Apãsaþi succesiv 1 pe butonul disarm pentru a selecta urmãtorul mod. 

Alarma apoi va suna de câteva ori pentru a indica noul mod.
1 sunet = sensibilitate scazuta.
2 sunete = sensibilitate medie (setare initiala)
3 sunete = sensibilitate ridicata. 

- Apasati butonul disarm de 5 ori dupa activarea optiunii de programare ca sa 
stergeti un senzor. Dupa ce sirena a sunat de 5 ori, apasati butonul disarm 
de 3 ori, si apoi o data butonul arm. 

Functionare sistem
Ca sa activati sistemul, apasati o data butonul Arm (6a). Sirena va suna de 2 
ori, confirmând setarea. Dupa 60 de secunde senzorul de presiune si senzorul 
de impact vor fi activati. Ca sa dezactivati sistemul, apasati o data butonul 
disarm (6b). Sirena va suna o data pentru confirmare. 

: Va rugam sa citi?i manual înainte de utilizare

 si pastrati-l cu grija pentru utilizare si 
întretinere în viitor

A CAR1 autóriasztó egy könnyen használható eszköz autója 
biztonságának és védelmének javítására.

A csomag tartalma (1)
a) Sziréna rögzítokerettel és kábellel
b) Szivargyújtóba dugható nyomásérzékelo
c) Távirányító

A berendezés telepítése
- Rögzítse a rögzítokeretet egy biztonságos helyre az autó motorházteteje alá, 

és csatlakoztassa az autó akkumulátorához (2)
- Dugja be a nyomásérzékelot a szivargyújtóba (3)

Programozás
- Nyomja meg a szirénán (4a) a Távirányító tanítása gombot. A sziréna 10 

rövid sípoló hangot hallat. Most nyomja meg a disarm gombot a távirányítón 
a távirányító betanításához (4b).

- Egyszerre nyomja meg a távirányító mindkét gombját 3 másodpercre (5), a 
vezérlomodul 3x 10 rövid sípoló hangot ad ki a programozási mód 
megerosítéséhez.

- Nyomja meg 3 alkalommal a disarm gombot a programozás módba lépés 
után a nyomásérzékelo beprogramozásához. Miután a sziréna 3 rövid sípoló 
hangot adott ki, kapcsolja ON állásba az érzékelot, a sziréna egyszer sípol.

- Nyomja meg 4 alkalommal a disarm gombot a programozás módba lépés 
után az ütésérzékelés beállításához. Miután a sziréna 4 sípolást adott ki, 
kiválaszthatja az érzékenységi szintet a disarm gomb megnyomásával:
* Nyomja meg 1 x a kinyitás gombot, a sziréna hangja 1-szer, 2-szer, vagy 

3-szor fog megszólalni, hogy jelezze, melyik mód aktív (alapbeállítási 
mód: 2)

* Nyomja meg ismételten 1 x a kinyitás gombot, hogy a következõ módot 
válassza ki. A sziréna ezután néhányszor megszólal, hogy jelezze az új 
módot.

1 sípolás = alacsony érzékenység.
2 sípolás = közepes érzékenység

(alapbeállítás)
3 sípolás = nagy érzékenység. 

- Nyomja meg 5 alkalommal a disarm gombot a programozás módba lépés 
után az érzékelo törléséhez. Miután a sziréna 5 rövid sípoló hangot ad ki, 
nyomja meg az arm gombot 1-szer a disarm gomb 3 alkalommal történo 
megnyomása után. 

A rendszer muködése
A rendszer élesítéséhez nyomja meg egyszer az Arm gombot (6a). A sziréna 2 
megerosíto sípolást ad ki. 60 másodperccel késobb a nyomásérzékelo és az 
ütésérzékelo aktiválódik. A rendszer hatástalanításához nyomja meg egyszer a 
disarm gombot (6b). A sziréna 1 megerosíto sípolást ad ki.

CAR1 alarm za automobile donosi vam lakocu korištenja auto alarma i 
dodatnu sigurnost te zaštitu automobila.

Sadržaj pakiranja (1)
a) Sirena s montažnim nosacem i kabelom
b) Upaljac za cigarette i sensor pritiska
c) Daljinski upravljac

Instalacija hardvera
- Postavite montažni nosac na sigurnom mjestu ispod haube automobile i 

spojite ga na akumulator (2)
- Stavite sensor pritiska u uticnicu za upaljac za cigarete (3)

Programiranje
- Pritisnite gumb Daljinsko ucenje na sireni (4a). Sirena ce se oglasiti s 10 

kratkih zvucnih signala. Sada pritisnite gumb disarm na daljinskom 
upravljacu kako biste naucili daljinski (4b).

- Istodobno pritisnite oba gumba na daljinskom na 3 sekunde (5), upravljacki 
modul ce emitirati 3x 10 zvucnih signala da potvrdi režim programiranja.

- Pritisnite gumb disarm 3 puta nakon ulaza u programski nacin rada kako 
biste programirali senzor. Kad sirena oglasi 3 zvucna signala, prebacite 
sensor u ON položaj, sirena ce se oglasiti jedni zvucnim signalom.

- Pritisnite gumb disarm 4 puta nakon ulaza u programski nacin rada kako 
biste podesili osjetljivost na udarce. Kada se ssirena oglasi s 4 signala, moci 
cete odabrati osjetljivost pritiskom na gumb disarm:
* Pritisnite 1 x disarm tipku, sirene se oglase 1, 2, ili 3 puta da bi oznaèile 

koji je naèin aktivan (zadani naèin 2)
* Pritisnite uzastopno 1 x disarm tipku da biste izabrali sljedeæi naèin. Sirena 

æe se tada oglasiti nekoliko puta da oznaèi novi naèin. 
1 zvucni signal = niska osjetljivost
2 zvucna signala= srednja osjetljivost 

(zadana postavka)
3 zvucna signala= visoka osjetljivost 

- Pritisnite gumb disarm 5 puta nakon ulaza u programski nacin rada kako 
biste izbrisali senzor. Kad se sisrena oglasi s 5 zvucnih signala, pritisnite 
gumb disarm 3 puta i zatim gumb arm 1 put. 

Rad sustava
Sustav aktivirajte jednim pritiskom na gumb Arm (6a). Sirena ce se oglasiti s 2 
kratka zvucna signala. Nakon 60 sekundi sensor pritiska i sensor udarca bit ce 
aktivni. Sustav deaktivirajte jednim pritiskom na gumb disarm (6b). Sirena ce 
se oglasiti s 1 kratkim zvucnim signalom.

pre budúce použitie a údržbu

CAR1 10.023.84
Universal car alarm

(3) (4a)(2)(1)
a

b

c

(6b)(6a)(5)

3 seconds3 seconds

(4b)

Jules Verneweg 87
5015 BH Tilburg
The Netherlands
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SPECIFICATIONS

RO GARAN? IE PRODUS

ELIMINAREA

Acest produs este înso?it de o garan?ie din fabricã, ce respectã reglementãrile UE. 

Garan?ia acoperã numãrul de ani marcat pe ambalaj, începând cu data achizi?iei. 

Pãstra?i chitan?a dovada achizi?iei este necesarã în vederea men?inerii valabilitã?ii 
garan?iei. Dacã apar probleme, cã rugãm sã contacta?i magazinul din care a?i 
achizi?ionat produsul. Pentru mai multe informa?ii legate de produs, apela?i linia 

noastrã directã cu clien?ii sau vizita?i-ne pe: www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu.

Se eliminã corect acest produs (De?euri de echipamente electrice ?i electronice) (Aplicabil în 
Uniunea Europeanã ?i în alte ?ãri europene cu sisteme de colectare separate)
Acest marcaj , afi?at pe produs sau în documenta?ia sa, indicã faptul cã acesta nu ar trebui sã fie 

aruncat împreunã cu alte de?euri menajere la sfâr?itul duratei de func?ionare. Pentru a 
preveni posibile efecte dãunãtoare asupra mediului înconjurãtor sau sãnãtã?ii umane prin 
aruncarea necontrolatã a de?eurilor, vã rugãm sã separa?i acest produs de alte tipuri de 
de?euri ?i recicla?i în mod responsabil pentru a promova reutilizarea durabilã a utilizatorilor 

resources.Household materiale trebuie sã ia legãtura fie cu distribuitorul de la care au achizi?ionat 
acest produs, sau la autoritã?ile locale, pentru detalii despre unde ?i cum pot sã ducã acest articol în 
vederea reciclãrii sale ecologice. Utilizatorii comerciali trebuie sã contacteze furnizorul ?i sã verifice 
termenii ?i condi?iile din contractul de achizi?ie. Acest produs nu trebuie amestecat cu alte de?euri 
comerciale.

* Arunca întotdeauna bateriile goale la co?ul de reciclare a bateriilor .
* În cazul în care bateria este construit în interiorul produsului,

deschide?i produsul ?i scoate?i acumulatorul.

* Pentru curãþare utilizaþi o cârpã sau o perie uscatã ºi curatã, nu utilizaþi solvenþi sau 
substanþe abrazive. Evitaþi ca umezeala sã ajungã la componentele electrice.

* Pastra?i toate piesele la îndemâna copiilor.
* Evitati un mediu umed, foarte rece sau cald; acest lucru poate duce la deteriorarea 

placilor cu circuite electronice.
* Evitati ?ocuri cadere sau, acest lucru poate deteriora circuitele electronice.
* Repararea sau de deschidere a acestui articol poate fi facuta doar de catre un 

reparator autorizat.
* Sisteme fara fir poate fi interferen?e de telefoane fara fir, cuptoarele cu microunde ?i 

alte dispozitive fara fir care opereaza în domeniul 2.4GHz. Men?ine?i sistemul CEL 
PU?IN 3m departe de dispozitivele în timpul instalarii ?i func?ionarii.

* Nu lasa?i bateriile la îndemâna copiilor. Bateriile nu înghi?i. Atunci când o celula sau 
baterie este înghi?it, apela?i imediat un medic.

Dispozitivele sunt fãrã între?inere, astfel încât sã nu le deschide. Garan?ia devine nulã 
atunci când deschide?i appliance.Only curã?a exteriorul dispozitivelor cu o cârpã moale, 
uscatã sau o perie. Înainte de curã?are, îndepãrta?i dispozitivele de la toate sursele de 
tensiune. Nu folosi?i agen?i de curã?are carboxilici sau benzinã, alcool sau similar. Acestea 

ataca suprafe?ele dispozitivelor. În plus, vaporii sunt periculoase pentru sãnãtatea ta ?i exploziv. Nu 
folosi?i instrumente ascu?ite, ?urubelni?e, perii metalice sau similare pentru curã?are. Aten?ie: 
Proteja?i bateria împotriva incendiilor, prea multã cãldurã ?i soare.

ÎNTRE? INERE

SIGURAN? A GENERALE

TR ÜRÜN GARANTÝSÝ

BERTARAF

BAKIM

Bu ürünün AB mevzuatýna göre fabrika garantisi vardýr. Garanti satýn alma tarihinden itibaren 
baþlayarak ambalaj üzerinde gösterilen yýl sayýsý boyunca geçerlidir. Garantiye güvenmek için 
satýn alma kanýtý gereklidir, bu nedenle satýþ fiþini saklayýn. Sorun olmasý durumunda, lütfen 
ürünü satýn aldýðýnýz maðaza ile temasa geçin. Daha fazla ürün bilgisi için Yardým Hattýmýzý 
arayabilir ya da www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu.  adresinde web sitemizi ziyaret edebilirsiniz. 

Bu Ürünün Dogru Sekilde Atilmasi ( Atik Elektrikli ve Elektronik Cihazlar ) (Avrupa Birligi 
ve ayri toplama sistemleri olan diger Avrupa ülkeleri için geçerlidir )

Bu,ürün veya ilgili belgelerinde gösterilen bu isaret , ürünün kullanim ömrü sonunda diger ev 
atiklari ile birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini belirtir. Kontrolsüz atiklarinçevreye veya insan 
sagligina zarar vermesini önlemek için ,bu ürünü satin perakendeci ya da basvurmalisiniz 
diger atik türlerinden ayirin ve malzeme resources.Household kullanicilarinsürdürülebilir 
yeniden kullanimini desteklemek üzere geri dönüsüme lütfen nerede ve nasil çevre açisindan 

güvenli geri dönüsüm için bu ögeyi alabilir ayrintilari için onlarin yerel yönetim ofisi. Is kullanicilari 
tedarikçileri ile irtibat vesatin alma sözlesmesininkosullarini ve sartlarini kontrol etmelidir . Bu ürün 
imha için diger ticari atiklarla karistirilmamalidir .

* Her zamanpil geri dönüsüm kutusu bos pilleri atmak .
* Pil dahili iseürünün içindeki ,ürünü açin vepili çikarin .

* Temiz, kuru bir bez veya fýrça yardýmý ile temizleyiniz. Herhangi bir çözelti veya 
parlatýcý kullanmayýnýz. Elektrikli parçalarýn tamamýnýn neme maruz kalmasýna 
engel olunuz.

*  Çocuklarin ulasamayacagi tüm parçalari muhafaza ediniz.
*  Bir, islak, çok soguk ya da sicak bir ortam kaçinin; Bu elektronik devre kartlarina 

zarar verebilir.
*  Kaçinin birakarak veya soklar, bu elektronik devrelere zarar verebilir.
*  Tamir veya bu ögenin açilmasi sadece yetkili servisi tarafindan yapilabilir.
*  Kablosuz sistemler 2.4GHz araliginda çalisan telsiz telefonlar, mikrodalga firinlar ve 

diger kablosuz cihazlardan girisim olabilir. Kurulum ve kullanim sirasinda EN AZ 3m 
uzakta cihazlardan sistemi tutun.

*  Çocuklarin ulasamayacagi Pilleri tutunuz. Piller yutmayin. Bir hücre veya pil yutulursa 
oldugunda, hemen bir doktor çagirin.

Cihazlari bakim gerektirmez, bu yüzden onlari asla açmayin. Egerappliance. Only 
yumusak, kuru bir bezle veya firça ilecihazlarindisini temizlemek açtiginizdagarantisi 
geçersiz olur. Temizlemeden önce, tüm gerilim kaynaklardanaygitlari çikarin. Karbonik 
temizlik maddeleri ya da benzin , alkol veya benzeri kullanmayin. Bu cihazlarin 
yüzeylerine saldirir. Bunun yani sira,buharlar ve saglik için tehlikeli olan patlayici madde. 

Herhangi bir keskin kenarli alet kullanmayin, sürücüleri, metal firçalar veya temizlik için benzer vida. 
Uyari: yangina karsi pili, çok fazla isi ve günes koruyun.

GENEL GÜVENLIK

EL ÅÃÃÕÇÓÇ ÐÑÏÚÏÍÔÏÓU

? ??T?S?

S?? ?? ?? S?

Ôï ðáñüí ðñïúüí äéáèÝôåé åñãïóôáóéáêÞ åããýçóç óýìöùíá ìå ôïõò êáíïíéóìïýò ôçò Å.Å. Ç 
åããýçóç éó÷ýåé ãéá üóá Ýôç áíáãñÜöïíôáé óôç óõóêåõáóßá, ìå áöåôçñßá ôçí çìåñïìçíßá áãïñÜò. 
ÖõëÜîôå ôçí áðüäåéîç – ç áðüäåéîç áãïñÜò áðáéôåßôáé ãéá ëüãïõò åããýçóçò. Óå ðåñßðôùóç 
åìöÜíéóçò ðñïâëçìÜôùí, ðáñáêáëïýìå åðéêïéíùíÞóôå ìå ôï êáôÜóôçìá áðü ôï ïðïßï áãïñÜóáôå 
ôï ðñïúüí. Ãéá ðåñéóóüôåñåò ðëçñïöïñßåò ó÷åôéêÜ ìå ôï ðñïúüí, åðéêïéíùíÞóôå ìå ôç ÃñáììÞ 
Å îõðçñÝ ôçóçò  ô ç ò  å ô á é ñ å ß á ò  ìá ò  Þ  åð é ó ê åöèå ß ô å  ô çí  é ó ô ïó åë ß äá  ìá ò :   
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

S? st? ? ???es? a?t?? t?? ? ?????t?? ( ?p?ß??ta ? ?e?t????? & ? ?e?t??????? 
???p??sµ??) (?s??e? st?? ???? pa??? ? ?? s? ?a? ???e? ???? pa???? ?? ?e? µe ?e?? ??st? 
s?st?µata s???????)

?  s?µa?s? eµf a?????ta? ep???  st? p????? ? sta e??e???d?a p?? t? s???de????, 
?p?de??????? ?t? de? ?a p??pe? ?a ap????pteta? µa?? µe ta ?p????pa ????a?? ap????µµata 
st? t???? t?? ?????? ?? ?? t?? . ? ???e?µ???? ?a ap?f e?????? e?de??µe?e? ß?aße??? 
s???pe?e? st? pe??ß????? ? t?? a???? p??? ??e?a e?a?t?a? t?? a?e???e??t?? d???es?? 
ap????µµ?t? ?, sa? pa?a?a???µe ?a t? d?a?? ??sete ap? ?????? t?p??? ap????µµ?t? ? ?a? 

?a t? a?a????? sete, ? ste ?a ß????sete st?? ß?? s?µ? epa?a???s?µ?p???s? t? ? ????? ? ???ste? 
resources.Household ?a p??pe? ?a ?????? se ep?????? ??a e?te µe t? ?at?st?µa ap '?p?? a???asa? 
a?t? t? p????? , ? t?? t?p??? d?µ?s?a ?p??es?a , ??a ?ept?µ??e?e? s?et??? µe t? p?? ?a? p? ? 
µp????? ?a d? s??? a?t? t? p????? ??a t?? pe??ßa????t??? asf a?? a?a????? s? . ? ? ep??e???se??-
???ste? ?a p??pe? ?a ep?????? ??s??? µe t?? p??µ??e?t? t??? ?a? ?a e??????? t??? ????? ?a? t?? 
p???p???se?? t?? s?µß??a??? a????? . ??t? t? p????? de? p??pe? ?a a?aµ????eta? µe ???a 
s?????sµ??a ap????µµata p??? d???es? .

* ? ??ta ?a ???e? t?? ?de?e? µpata??e? st?? ??d? a?a????? s?? µpata??? ? .
* ?? ? µpata??a e??a? e?s? µat? µ??? st? es? te???? t?? p?????t?? , a????te t? 

p????? ?a? af a???ste t?? µpata??a .

* Êáèáñßóôå ôïí ìå Ýíá êáèáñü, óôåãíü ýöáóìá Þ âïýñôóá, ÷ùñßò íá ÷ñçóéìïðïéÞóåôå 
   äéáëýôåò Þ ëåéáíôéêÜ. Áðïöýãåôå ôçí õãñüôçôá óå üëá ôá çëåêôñéêÜ óõíáðáñôßóìáôá.
* ??at?ste ??a ta µ??? ???  ap? t?? p??s?t?t?ta t? ? pa?d?? ?.
* ?p?f ??ete ??a ????, p??? ???? ? ?est? pe??ß?????? ??t? µp??e? ?a ?atast?af ??? ta 
   çëåêôñïíéêÜ êõêëþìáôá.
* ?p?f e??ete t?? pt? se?? ? ??adasµ???, µp??e? ?a ?atast?af ??? ta ??e?t?????? ????? µata.
* ?p?s?e??? ? t? ?????µa a?t?? t?? st???e??? µp??e? ?a ???e? µ??? ap? ??a? 
   åîïõóéïäïôçìÝíï åðéóêåõáóôÞ.
* ?a as??µata s?st?µata µp??e? ?a e??a? pa?eµß???? ap? as??µata t???f ? ?a, ?? f ?????? 
   ìéêñïêõìÜôùí êáé Üëëåò áóýñìáôåò óõóêåõÝò ðïõ ëåéôïõñãïýí óôçí ðåñéï÷Þ ôùí 2.4GHz. 
   ÊñáôÞóôå ôï óýóôçìá ÔÏÕËÁ×ÉÓÔÏÍ 3m ìáêñéÜ áðü ôéò óõóêåõÝò êáôÜ ôç äéÜñêåéá ôçò 
   åãêáôÜóôáóçò êáé ëåéôïõñãßáò.
* ??at?ste t?? µpata??e? µa???? ap? pa?d??. ? ? µpata??e? de? ?atap?????. ? ta? ??a ??tta?? ? 
   êáôÜðïóçò ôçò ìðáôáñßáò, ôçëåöùíÞóôå áìÝóùò óå éáôñü.

Ïé óõóêåõÝò åßíáé ÷ùñßò óõíôÞñçóç, Ýôóé þóôå íá ìçí ôïõò áíïßîåé. Ç åããýçóç ðáýåé íá 
éó÷ýåé üôáí áíïßãåôå ôï appliance. Only êáèáñßóåôå ôï åîùôåñéêü ôùí óõóêåõþí ìå Ýíá 
ìáëáêü, óôåãíü ðáíß Þ ìéá âïýñôóá . Ðñéí áðü ôïí êáèáñéóìü, áöáéñÝóôå ôéò óõóêåõÝò áðü 
üëåò ôéò ðçãÝò ôÜóçò. Ìçí ÷ñçóéìïðïéåßôå êáñâïîõëéêü êáèáñéóôéêÜ Þ âåíæßíç, 

ïéíüðíåõìá Þ êÜôé áíÜëïãï. ÁõôÝò åðéôßèåíôáé ôéò åðéöÜíåéåò ôùí óõóêåõþí. Åêôüò áõôïý, ïé áôìïß 
ðïõ åßíáé åðéêßíäõíá ãéá ôçí õãåßá êáé ôçí åêñçêôéêÞ óáò. Ìçí ÷ñçóéìïðïéåßôå êïöôåñÜ åñãáëåßá, 
êáôóáâßäéá, ìåôáëëéêÝò âïýñôóåò Þ ðáñüìïéá ãéá ôïí êáèáñéóìü. Ðñïóï÷Þ: ÐñïóôáôÝøôå ôçí 
ìðáôáñßá áðü ôç öùôéÜ, ðÜñá ðïëëÞ æÝóôç êáé ôïí Þëéï.

G?? ???  ?SF ?????

CS ZÁRUKA PRODUKTU

LIKVIDACE

ÚDRŽBA

Tento produkt má tovární záruku podle naøízení EU. Záruka trvá tolik let, kolik je uvedeno na 
obalu, a poèíná datem zakoupení. Uschovejte si doklad o koupi – ten je vyžadován, aby bylo 
možné záruku uplatnit. V pøípadì potíží, prosím, kontaktujte obchod, kde jste produkt zakoupili. 
Pro další informace o produktu volejte naši horkou linku nebo navštivte webové stránky:  
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

Správná likvidace tohoto produktu (Znicení elektrického a elektronického vybavení) 
(Platné v Evropské unii a dalších evropských státech uplatnujících oddelený systém 
sberu).

Tato znacka zobrazená na produktu nebo v dokumentaci znamená, že by nemel být používán 
s jinými domácími zarízeními po skoncení svého funkcního období . Aby se zabránilo 
možnému znecištení životního prostredí nebo lidské zdraví zpusobeným nekontrolovanou 
likvidací odpadu, oddelte je prosíme od dalších typu odpadu a recyklujte je zodpovedne k 
podpore opetovného využití hmotných uživatelu resources. Household by se meli obrátit bud 

na prodejce, u nehož produkt zakoupili, nebo místní vládní kancelár, ohledne podrobností, kde a jak 
mohou tyto výrobky odevzdat k bezpecné ekologické recyklaci. Podnikoví uživatelé by meli 
kontaktovat své dodavatele a zkontrolovat všechny podmínky kupní smlouvy. Tento výrobek by se 
nemel míchat s jinými komercními produkty, urcenými k likvidaci.

* Vždy házet prázdné baterie do koše recyklace baterií.
*   Pokud jebaterie vestavená uvnitr prístroje , otevrete produkt a 
vyjmete baterii.

* Cistete suchým cistým hadríkem nebo štetcem, nepoužívejte redidla nebo brusné 
   prípravky. Vyhýbejte se vlhkosti na elektrických soucástech.
* Všechny cásti mimo dosah detí.
* Vyhnete se za mokra, velmi studený nebo teplý životní prostredí; to muže poškodit 
   elektronické obvody.
* Zabrante pádu nebo nárazy, to muže poškodit elektronické obvody.
* Opravy nebo otevrení této položky je možné provádet pouze autorizovaným technikem.
* Bezdrátové systémy mohou být rušení bezdrátových telefonu, mikrovlnných trub a dalších 
   bezdrátových zarízení provozovaných v pásmu 2,4 GHz. Udržujte systém minimálne 3 m od 
   zarízení behem instalace a provozu.
* Udržujte baterie mimo dosah detí. Baterie nejsou polykat. Pokud dojde ke spolknutí clánek
   nebo baterie, vyhledejte ihned lékare.

Prístroje jsou bezúdržbové, takže nikdy otevrít . Záruka zaniká pri 
otevreníappliance.Only ocistete vnejší povrch zarízení s mekkým , suchým hadríkem 
nebo kartácem. Pred cištením, odpojte zarízení od všech zdroju napetí. Nepoužívejte 
karboxylových cisticí prostredky nebo benzín , alkohol nebo podobné. Ty útocí na povrchu 
zarízení. Krome toho, že výpary jsou nebezpecné pro vaše zdraví a výbušniny . 

Nepoužívejte žádné ostré nástroje, šroubováky, kovové kartáce nebo podobne pro cištení. 
Upozornení: Chrante baterii pred ohnem, príliš mnoho tepla a slunícka

GENERÁLNÍ BEZPECNOST

HU TERMÉKJÓTÁLLÁS

ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSI

KARBANTARTÁS

Erre a termékre gyári jótállást biztosítunk az EU szabályozások szerint. A 
jótállás a csomagoláson feltüntetett számú évig tart, a vásárlás idõpontjától 
kezdõdõen. Õrizze meg a nyugtát – a vásárlás igazolása szükséges a jótállás 
érvényesítéséhez. Probléma esetén forduljon az üzlethez, ahol a terméket 
vásárolta. További tájékoztatásért a termékrõl hívja forróvonalunkat vagy 
látogasson el honlapunkra:  www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

Megfelelo leadása Termék (Hulladék Elektromos és elektronikus berendezések) 
(Az Európai Unió és egyéb európai országok szelektív hulladékgyujtési rendszereiben)

Ez a jelzés a terméken vagy annak irodalom, azt jelzi, hogy nem szabad a többi háztartási 
hulladékkal végén az élettartama. A károk elkerülése érdekében, hogy a környezet és az 
emberi egészség a szabálytalan hulladékkezelés , különítse ezt el a többi hulladéktól, és újra 
felelosségteljesen, hogy támogassák a fenntartható újrafelhasználásának anyag 
resources.Household felhasználók forduljanak ahhoz a viszonteladóval , ahol a terméket 

vásárolták vagy a a helyi önkormányzati szervektol kérjenek tanácsot arra vonatkozóan, hogy hol 
és miként tudják átadni ezt a terméket a környezetvédelmi szempontból biztonságos 
újrahasznosítás céljából. Az üzleti felhasználók lépjenek kapcsolatba a forgalmazóval, és vizsgálják 
a feltételeket az adásvételi szerzodés. Ezt a terméket nem szabad az egyéb közületi hulladékkal 
együtt kezelni.

* Mindig dobja az üres akkumulátort az akkumulátor újrahasznosító bin.
* Ha az akkumulátor beépített a termék belsejében, nyissa ki a terméket, 

és vegye ki az akkumulátort .

* Tiszta, száraz ruhával és kefével tisztítsa, és ne használjon oldó-vagy súrolószert. 
   Kerülje az elektromos alkatrészek nedvességét.
* Részeit ne hagyja ki a gyermekektol távol.
* Kerülje a nedves, nagyon hideg vagy meleg környezetben; ez károsíthatja az 
   elektronikus áramköröket.
* Ne ejtse le vagy ütés, ez károsíthatja az elektronikus áramköröket.
* Javítás vagy a termék kinyitása ez a tétel csak úgy valósítható meg, a szerzodéses 
   javítómuhely.
* A vezeték nélküli rendszerek lehetnek zavaró vezeték nélküli telefon, mikrohullámú 
   süto és egyéb vezeték nélküli eszközök muködnek a 2,4 GHz-es tartományban. Tartsa 
   a rendszerben legalább 3m-re a készülékek során telepítése és üzemeltetése.
* Az elemeket tartsa távol a gyermekektol. Az akkumulátorok nem lenyelni. Amikor egy
   sejt, vagy akkumulátor lenyelése, azonnal hívjon orvost.

A készülékek nem igényelnek karbantartást , így soha nem nyitott rájuk. A garancia 
érvényét veszti ha megnyitja a appliance.Only tisztítsa meg kívülrol az eszközök egy
puha , száraz ruhával vagy ecsettel. Tisztítás elott távolítsa el a készülék összes 

feszültség forrásból. Ne használjon karbon tisztítószert vagy benzint, alkoholt vagy 
hasonló . Ezek megtámadják a felületek az eszközök. Különben is, a gozök veszélyes az egészségre 
és robbanásveszélyes . Ne használjon éles szerszámok, csavarhúzó , fém kefék vagy hasonló 
tisztításához. Figyelem: Óvja meg az akkumulátort tuz , túl sok ho és a napfény

ÁLTALÁNOS BIZTONSÁGI

HR JAMSTVO ZA PROIZVOD

ODLAGANJE

ODRŽAVANJE

Ovaj proizvod ima tvornièko jamstvo u skladu s EU propisima. Jamstvo traje 
broj godina koji je oznaèen na pakiranju, koji poèinje s datumom kupnje. 
Èuvajte raèun – to je dokaz o kupnji koji vam je potreban za valjanost jamstva. 
U sluèaju problema, obratite se trgovini u kojoj ste kupili proizvod. Više 
pojedinosti saznajte pozivom na dežurni telefon ili posjetite našu web stranicu:  
www.smartwaressafetylighting.eu. 

Tocan odlaganje proizvoda (Otpad elektricne i elektronicke opreme) (Primjenjivo u 
Europskoj uniji i drugim europskim državama s posebnim sustavima za odlaganje)

Ova oznaka na proizvodu ili njegovim uputama , ukazuje na to da se ne smiju odlagati s 
ostalim kucanskim otpadom na kraju radnog vijeka. Da biste sprijecili mogucu štetu za okoliš 
ili ljudsko zdravlje od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada , molimo odvojite ovo od ostalih 
vrsta otpada i odgovorno reciklirajte kako promicati održivi ponovnu upotrebu materijalnih 
resources.Household korisnici trebali bi kontaktirati prodavaca kod kojega su kupili proizvod 

ili ured lokalne vlasti za pojedinosti o tome gdje i kako se mogu iskoristiti ovu stavku sigurno za 
okoliš recikliranje. Korisnici u tvrtkama trebaju kontaktirati dobavljaca i provjeriti uvjete i odredbe 
kupovnog ugovora. Ovaj proizvod se ne smije miješati s drugim komercijalnim otpadom.

* Uvijek bacati prazne baterije za recikliranje baterija za smece .
* Ako jebaterija ugradena u unutrašnjosti proizvoda , otvaranje proizvod i 

izvadite bateriju.

* Obratite pažnju na sve dostupne tehnièke informacije i proèitajte sigurnosne upute u 
pogledu znaèenja simbola za upozorenje koji.

* Držite sve dijelove izvan dohvata djece.
* Izbjegavajte mokri, vrlo hladno ili toplo okruženje; to može oštetiti elektronicke 

sklopove.
* Izbjegavajte padaju ili šokovi, to može oštetiti elektronicke sklopove.
* Popravak ili otvaranje ove tocke može se obaviti samo ovlašteni serviser.
* Bežicni sustavi mogu biti smetnja od telefonima, mikrovalne pecnice i drugih bežicnih 

uredaja koji rade na 2.4GHz raspona. Sustav zadržati barem 3m udaljen od uredaja 
tijekom instalacije i rada.

* Baterije držite izvan dohvata djece. Baterije ne proguta. Kada stanica ili baterija 
proguta, odmah pozvati lijecnika.

Uredaji su bez održavanja, tako da ih nikada otvoriti. Jamstvo prestaje kada 
otvoriteappliance.Only ocistiti izvan uredaja s mekom, suhom krpom ili cetkom. Prije 
cišcenja, izvadite uredaje iz svih izvora napona. Nemojte koristiti karbonske sredstva za 
cišcenje ili benzin, alkohol ili slicno. Oni napadaju površine uredaja. Osim toga , pare su 
opasni za vaše zdravlje i eksploziva. Nemojte koristiti zaoštrena alate, izvijacem, metalne 

cetke ili slicno za cišcenje. Upozorenje: Zaštitite baterije od požara, previše topline i sunca.

OPCA SIGURNOST

Voltage : 12V
Frequency : 433.92MHz
Effective range : 10m (min.)
Sound level : >100dB
Operating temperature : -20°C ~ 50°C 
Operating humidity : Max 85% RH
Transmitter : built-in 3.6V/80mAh Ni-MH rechargeable battery
Remote control : 12VDC, 20mA battery type 23AE
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